[image: ]



RESOLUTION No.	
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND POLCO, INCREASING THE AMOUNT TO $46,055 AND EXTENDING THE TERM TO JUNE 30, 2026

[bookmark: _Hlk184903695]WHEREAS, on August 8, 2023, the County of Nevada and Polco entered into a contract to pertaining to conducting one National Citizen Survey and one National Employee Survey by Resolution No. 23-426.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to increase the total amount by $6,200 for a total not to exceed amount of $46,055; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to update the timeline for the National Employee Survey, which will now be conducted in Fall/Winter 2025; and

[bookmark: _Hlk184904433]WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to extend the contract period from June 30, 2025 through June 30, 2026 to accommodate the updated timeline for the National Employee Survey.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Polco, increasing the amount to $46,055 and extending the term to June 30, 2025 be and is hereby approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be disbursed from account: 	0101-10103-271-1000 / 521520

image1.png
Nevada County, CA Board of Supervisor: ‘elcome - Netscape |_ =] x]

File Edit View Go Communicator Help

< ¥ A DF 2 £ I3 & @

Back Forvard Reload Home Search Guide  Prnt  Secuity  Stop

7| § Bookmarks i Location [ritp:/ jwww.co nevada ca.us/ncbos/boardsupvsrs/welcome hirn? ~

Nevada County Board of Supervisors

>

Eric Rood Administrative Center
950 Maidu Avenue
Nevada City, CA 95959

Voice:  (530) 265-1480
Toll Free: (888) 785-1480 *
Fax: (530) 265-1234

* Nevada County Only

Meail Board of Supenisors

=il [Document Done

8 Start| & Cardile -(..| inbox-wic. | FllMcrosoft.. | 38 Micrasoft... [ Nevada . | § MHERCIED s22am





